TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM312211

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Capital Management L.P. II		02/24/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AllianceBernstein L.P.	
Street Address:	1345 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3376000	THE FRONT STAGE ADVISOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-425-7200

tmdocketny@kenyon.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

New York, NEW YORK 10004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1065/155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Shire, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Howard J. Shire/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amended and Restated certificate of Limited Partnership#page1.tif source=Amended and Restated certificate of Limited Partnership#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0086



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ALLIANCE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLIANCE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT L.P." TO "ALLIANCEBERNSTEIN L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

3026**44**8 8100 060160892 Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4540515

DATE: 02-22-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003255ERANE: 0686
REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0087

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:43 PM 02/21/2006 FILED 04:43 PM 02/21/2006 SRV 060160892 - 3026448 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ALLIANCE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT L.P.

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Alliance Capital Management L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Partnership"), shall be effective at 4:02 p.m. (Delaware time) on February 24, 2006, and is being executed for the purpose of amending and restating in its entirety, as hereinafter set forth, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership (the "Certificate"), which Certificate was originally filed in this Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name of Alliance Capital Management L.P. II, the former name of the Partnership, on April 6, 1999.

It is, therefore, certified that the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

Name. The name of the Partnership is AllianceBernstein L.P.

Registered Office and Registered Agent. The registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent of the Partnership for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Name and Address of General Partner. The name and business address of the General Partner of the Partnership are as follows:

AllianceBernstein Corporation 1345 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10105

Amended and Restated Certificate. This Amended and Restated Certificate has been duly executed and is being filed in accordance with the provisions of §17-210 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership as of February 21, 2006.

GENERAL PARTNER

ALLIANCE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

By:

Adam R. Spilka

Secretary

83836

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 ERMANE: 0687

REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 02/28/2006 RECORDED: 07/29/2014